PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	06/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	ELEVEN MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10924430
Application Number:	11687965
Application Number:	13159242
Application Number:	29297759
Application Number:	29464266
Application Number:	29474954
Application Number:	14906526
Application Number:	29538003
Application Number:	29539822
Application Number:	29539825
Application Number:	29539828
Application Number:	29668943
Application Number:	29539831
Application Number:	29539832
Application Number:	29539834
Application Number:	15070220
Application Number:	29558106
Application Number:	15510996
Application Number:	16193235
Application Number:	16432823

PATENT

506757531 REEL: 057434 FRAME: 0500

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16432798
Application Number:	16432815
Application Number:	16947366
Application Number:	15511319
Application Number:	15954199
Application Number:	16432830
Application Number:	16432837
Application Number:	16432842
Application Number:	16432848
Application Number:	16432855
Application Number:	16660482
Application Number:	16660522
Application Number:	15114744
Application Number:	16847306
Application Number:	15316118
Application Number:	15070225
Application Number:	16259919
Application Number:	29583235
Application Number:	29583239
Application Number:	15316121
Application Number:	16319178
Application Number:	29636987
Application Number:	29640938
Application Number:	29660526
Application Number:	29667351
Application Number:	29667355
Application Number:	29681003
Application Number:	15733638
Application Number:	16296081
Application Number:	16356684
Application Number:	16362327
Application Number:	16362492
Application Number:	16362270
Application Number:	17301929
Application Number:	16412191
Application Number:	16734077
Application Number:	29729948
Application Number:	29729954

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729957
Application Number:	29729959
Application Number:	29652626
Application Number:	17138407
Application Number:	63199996
Application Number:	17249844
Application Number:	16783551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 69

source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page1.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page2.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page3.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page4.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page5.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page6.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page7.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page8.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page9.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page10.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page11.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page12.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page13.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page14.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page15.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page16.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page17.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page18.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page19.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page20.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page21.tif

source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page22.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page23.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page24.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page25.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page26.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page27.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page28.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page29.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page30.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page31.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page32.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page33.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page34.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page35.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page36.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page37.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page38.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page39.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page40.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page41.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page42.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page43.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page44.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page45.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page46.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page47.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page48.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page49.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page50.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page51.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page52.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page53.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page54.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page55.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page56.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page57.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page58.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page59.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page60.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page61.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page62.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page63.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page64.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page65.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page66.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page67.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page68.tif source=Traeger - First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement [Executed] (1)#page69.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "IP Security Agreement") dated as of June 29, 2021, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, TGP Holdings III LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Lead Borrower**"), and Traeger Pellet Grills Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**Revolving Loan Co-Borrower**"), have entered into that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Credit Agreement**"), with TGPX Holdings II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each Lender from time to time party thereto, and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans and the making of L/C Credit Extensions by the Lenders and the L/C Issuers under the Credit Agreement, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2021 among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the terms thereof, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other appropriate governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (i) all patents, patent applications and utility models, all inventions and improvements claimed therein and the right to claim any inventions disclosed but unclaimed therein, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto;
- (ii) all trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (<u>provided</u> that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use Trademark applications, prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or an "Amendment

to Allege Use" with respect thereto, solely to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications or any registrations that issue therefrom under applicable federal law);

- (iii) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software, internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto;
 - (iv) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing;
- (v) all agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing to which such Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary, including, without limitation, the agreements granting any exclusive right to the Grantor in or to any registered copyright set forth in Schedule D hereto:
- (vi) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (vii) any and all claims for damages, other payments and/or injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, payments or other relief; and
- (viii) any and all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing, and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Collateral Agent is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing.

provided that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vii), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any lease, license or other agreement to the extent that a grant of a security interest therein would violate or invalidate such lease, license or agreement, or create a right of termination in favor of any other party thereto (other than any Grantor or any Subsidiary of any Grantor), in each case to the extent not rendered unenforceable pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law and so long as the applicable provision giving rise to such violation or invalidity or such right of termination was not incurred in anticipation of the entering into of the Credit Agreement; provided, further, that (x) the Collateral includes Proceeds and receivables of any property excluded under this provision, the assignment of which is expressly deemed effective under the Uniform Commercial Code notwithstanding such prohibition and (y) such excluded lease, license or other agreement shall otherwise be subject to the security interest created by the Security Agreement upon receiving any necessary approvals or waivers permitting the assignment thereof.

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment and performance of all Obligations of

such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents (as such Loan Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced, re-tranched, extended, increased or otherwise modified from time to time (including any extensions of maturity dates and increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)) or otherwise, including, without limitation, any extensions, increases, modifications, substitutions, amendments, refinancings, refundings, replacements or renewals of any or all of the foregoing Obligations (whether or not such action is committed, contemplated or provided for by the Loan Documents on the date hereof), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, fees, premiums, penalties, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this IP Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 5. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by telecopier or other electronic method shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. Notices, Etc. All notices and other communications provided for hereunder shall be in writing (including telegraphic, telecopy or telex communication or facsimile transmission) and mailed, telegraphed, telecopied, telexed, faxed or delivered, if to any Grantor, addressed to it in care of the Lead Borrower's address specified in Section 10.02 of the Credit Agreement, or if to the Collateral Agent, to its address specified in Section 10.02 of the Credit Agreement. All such notices and other communications shall be deemed to be given or made at such time as shall be set forth in Section 10.02 of the Credit Agreement. Delivery by telecopier of an executed counterpart of any amendment or waiver of any provision of this IP Security Agreement or Schedule hereto shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart thereof.

SECTION 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US-DOCS\124848065.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Grantor:

TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC

By:

Dominic Blosil

Name: Dominic Blosil

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: William O'Ďaly
Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Christopher Zybrick Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 057434 FRAME: 0508

SCHEDULE A

<u>PATENTS</u>

US-DOCS\124848065.3

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	MOBILE APPLICATION FOR CONTROLLING OUTDOOR GRILL	03/29/2016	ISSUED	2016340295	2016340295
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	CLOUD SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING OUTDOOR GRILL WITH MOBILE APPLICATION	04/08/2016	PENDING		2016329040
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	и и	03/26/2019	PENDING		2019202075
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	11 11	09/22/2020	ISSUED	202015197	202015197
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	пп	09/22/2020	ISSUED	202015192	202015192
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	и и	09/22/2020	ISSUED	202015199	202015199
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	11 11	09/22/2020	ISSUED	202015200	202015200
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	AU	0.0	03/04/2021	PENDING		202111230
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	U U	09/30/2005	ISSUED	2521734	2521734
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	U U	12/19/2013	ISSUED	154440	154440
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	пп	08/10/2015	ISSUED	163773	163773
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	0.0	03/22/2016	ISSUED	167648	167648
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	" "	01/29/2016	ISSUED	166646	166646

Debtor/			Filing or			
Grantor	Ctry	Title	Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	11 11	01/29/2016	ISSUED	166647	166647
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	пп	01/29/2016	ISSUED	176492	176492
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	01/29/2016	ISSUED	166648	166648
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	03/16/2016	ISSUED	167532	167532
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	пп	03/16/2016	ISSUED	167533	167533
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	11 11	03/16/2016	ISSUED	167534	167534
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	" "	03/29/2016	PENDING		2,969,476
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	пп	04/08/2016	PENDING		2962832
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	SMOKE GENERATION COOKING SYSTEM AND METHODS	06/24/2016	PENDING		2,941,277
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	пп	01/25/2017	ISSUED	172743	172743
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	11 11	01/25/2017	ISSUED	172742	172742
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	LEG ASSEMBLY METHODS AND SYSTEMS	12/19/2017	ISSUED	3008643	3008643
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	H H	02/21/2019	ISSUED	186182	186182
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	11 11	09/14/2018	ISSUED	183605	183605
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	BARBECUE GRILL FIREPOT	02/21/2019	ISSUED	DM/203115	WIP080714

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	DIRECT- CURRENT, SOLID-FUEL GRILL	02/08/2019	PENDING		3,093,362
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	н	03/14/2019	PENDING		3036777
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	11 11	03/25/2019	PENDING		3037936
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	н н	03/25/2019	PENDING		3037937
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	03/25/2019	PENDING		3037934
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	03/26/2019	PENDING		3038088
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	PELLET GRILLS HAVING PELLET LEVEL DETECTION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	01/02/2020	PENDING		3,066,299
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	нн	09/24/2020	PENDING		198378
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	09/24/2020	PENDING		198379
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	н н	09/24/2020	PENDING		198380
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	09/24/2020	PENDING		198382
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и	03/04/2021	PENDING		201853
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	и и		TO BE FILED		
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CA	н н	03/17/2021	PENDING		3,112,101

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	01/11/2016	ISSUED	ZL201630007510.	201630007510.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	GRILLING DEVICE WITH WARMING CABINET	08/21/2015	ISSUED	ZL201580002242.	201580002242.7
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	GRILL LEG CONNECTION AND LEG SHAPE	03/25/2016	ISSUED	304011335S	201630090553.0
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	и и	03/16/2016	ISSUED	CN304011334S	201630074812.0
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/16/2016	ISSUED	303883895	201630074807.X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	и и	03/16/2016	ISSUED	303936072S	201630074809.9
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	303956336S	201630077058.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	304039404S	201630076987.5
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	303956335S	201630077056.7
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/09/2016	PENDING		201680013405.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/29/2016	PENDING		201680009179.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	04/08/2016	PENDING		201680003858.0
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	0.0	06/24/2016	PUBLISHED		201680021714.8
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	SMOKE TRAP APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	09/08/2016	PENDING		201680002073.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	OVAL-SHAPED GRILL WITH HINGED LID	09/09/2016	PENDING		201680024923.8

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	SMOKING OVEN	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201621062763.X	201621062763.X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201621063854.5	201621063854.5
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201621063824.4	201621063824.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201621062765.9	201621062765.9
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630474082.3	201630474082.3
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630474081.9	201630474081.9
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630473925.8	201630473925.8
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	пп	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630473924.3	201630473924.3
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630473929.6	201630473929.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630473928.1	201630473928.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 17	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630473986.4	201630473986.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630474070.0	201630474070.0
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/19/2016	ISSUED	201630474069.8	201630474069.8
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	04/28/2017	ISSUED	304497190	201730150674.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	03/17/2017	ISSUED	304496932	201730079345.5
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	12/19/2017	PUBLISHED		201780009247.1

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	02/28/2019	ISSUED	ZL201930080469.	201930080469.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	09/19/2018	ISSUED	ZL 201830527370.X	201830527370.X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	" "	02/21/2019	ISSUED	ZL201930090988.	201930090988.9
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	02/08/2019	PENDING		2019800241545
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 (1	03/18/2019	PUBLISHED		201910202142.9
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/25/2019	PUBLISHED		201910226998.X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/26/2019	PUBLISHED		201910231675.X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	и и	03/26/2019	PUBLISHED		201910235096.2
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	и п	03/26/2019	PENDING		201910231102.7
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	05/14/2019	PUBLISHED		2019800323174
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	TO BE FILED			
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	01/06/2020	PUBLISHED		202010010367.7
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/30/2020	PENDING		202030591226X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	09/30/2020	PENDING		2020305912166
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	0.0	09/29/2020	PENDING		2020305908052
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	ии	09/29/2020	PENDING		202030590819.4

Debtor/			Filing or			
Grantor	Ctry	Title	Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	11 11	03/12/2021	PENDING		202130133191X
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	H H		TO BE FILED		
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	CN	и и	03/26/2021	PENDING		2021103283657
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	" "	08/21/2015	ISSUED	212015000017	212015000017.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	09/09/2016	ISSUED	212016000120.5	212016000120.5
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	0.0	03/29/2016	ISSUED	212016000118	212016000118.3
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	" "	04/08/2016	ISSUED	212016000127.2	212016000127.2
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	пп	06/24/2016	ISSUED	212016000022.5	212016000022.5
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	09/08/2016	ISSUED	212016000157	212016000157.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	09/09/2016	ISSUED	212016000119.1	212016000119.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	0.0	12/19/2017	ISSUED	212017000050.3	212017000050.3
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	03/14/2019	PUBLISHED		102019106552.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	03/19/2019	PUBLISHED		102019106990.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	0.0	03/25/2019	PUBLISHED		102019107597.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	03/25/2019	PENDING		102019107552.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	DE	11 11	03/25/2019	PUBLISHED		102019107595.5

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	11 11	03/29/2016	ALLOWED		16857912.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	" "	03/29/2016	PENDING		
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	пп	04/08/2016	PENDING		16857913.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	" "	02/08/2019	PUBLISHED		19707551.8
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	11 11	05/14/2019	PUBLISHED		19727248.7
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	ии	TO BE FILED			
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	пп	01/03/2020	PUBLISHED		20150253.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	и и	04/01/2021	ISSUED	008484760-0001 008484760-0002	8484760
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	" "		TO BE FILED		
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EP	11 11	03/18/2021	PENDING		21163407.6
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	06/11/2015	ISSUED	DM/087576	WIPO44517
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	01/09/2016	ISSUED	DM/090525	WIPO49969
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	01/11/2016	ISSUED	DM/090282	WIPO50005
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 17	01/12/2016	ISSUED	DM/090334	WIPO50038
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	" "	03/16/2016	ISSUED	DM/091108	WIPO52028
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	DM/090644	WIPO52029

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	DM/090098	WIPO0502031
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	" "	12/30/2016	ISSUED	DM/095699	WIPO59390
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	12/30/2016	ISSUED	DM/095189	WIPO59391
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	02/20/2019	ISSUED	006261889-0001	006261889
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	09/11/2018	ISSUED	DM/103499	WIPO75338
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	" "	02/21/2019	ISSUED	DM/203115	WIPO80714
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	" "	09/29/2020	ISSUED	008190003-0001 008190003-0002	819003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	" "	09/29/2020	ISSUED	008190003-0003 008190003-0004	819003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	008190003-0005 008190003-0006	819003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	EU	11 11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	008190003-0007 008190003-0008	819003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	06/11/2015	ISSUED	80875760001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	" "	08/21/2015	ISSUED	GB2537042	1604584.1
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB		01/09/2016	ISSUED	809052500010000 809052500020000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	01/11/2016	ISSUED	80902820001000 80902820002000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	" "	01/12/2016	ISSUED	80903340001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	03/16/2016	ISSUED	80911080001000	

Debtor/			Filing or			
Grantor	Ctry	Title	Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	03/17/2016	ISSUED	80906440001000 80906440002000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	и и	03/17/2016	ISSUED	80900980001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	пп	03/29/2016	PENDING		1800843.3
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	04/08/2016	PUBLISHED		1800852.4
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	12/30/2016	ISSUED	80956990001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	12/30/2016	ISSUED	80951890001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	02/20/2019	ISSUED	90062618890001	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	09/11/2018	ISSUED	81034990001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	02/21/2019	ISSUED	82031150001000	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11.11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	90081900030004 90081900030008	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	90081900030003 90081900030007	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	90081900030001 90081900030005	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11 11	09/29/2020	ISSUED	900081900030002 900081900030006	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	GB	11.11	04/01/2021	ISSUED	900084847600001 900084847600002	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	HGE U	11 11	03/18/2016	ISSUED	DM/090645	WIPO52032
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	HGG B	11 11	03/18/2016	ISSUED	80906450001000 80906450002000 80906450003000	

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	IL	11 11	03/29/2016	PENDING		253495
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	IL	" "	04/08/2016	ISSUED	253510	253510
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	JP	" "	03/29/2016	PENDING		2017-535362
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	JP	11 11	04/08/2016	ISSUED	6793650	2017-536270
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	KR	11 11	03/29/2016	PENDING		10-2017-7015558
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	KR	11 11	04/08/2016	PENDING		10-2017-7015880
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	MX	" "	09/29/2020	PENDING		MX/f/2020/002389
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	MX	" "	09/29/2020	PENDING		MX/f/2020/002390
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	MX	пп	09/29/2020	PENDING		MX/f/2020/002391
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	MX	" "	09/29/2020	PENDING		MX/f/2020/002392
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	MX	11 11	03/31/2021	PENDING		MX/f/2021/000977
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NO	11 11	03/29/2016	ISSUED	344675	20170757
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NO	11 11	04/08/2016	PENDING		20180470
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	11 11	02/16/2016	ISSUED	421230	421230
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	" "	02/17/2016	ISSUED	421231	421231
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	ии	03/29/2016	PENDING		739399

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	и и	03/29/2016	PENDING		774094
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	11 11	04/08/2016	PENDING		739400
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	NZ	н н	04/08/2016	PENDING		774090
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	FLAVORED WOOD PELLET WITH WOOD OIL	08/23/2004	ISSUED	7,517,371	10/924,430
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	FLAVORED WOOD PELLET WITH GRAPE VINE	03/19/2007	ISSUED	7,959,692	11/687,965
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	FLAVORED WOOD PELLET	06/13/2011	ISSUED	8,328,884	13/159,242
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	TRACTOR PELLET GRILL	11/16/2007	ISSUED	D577,945	29/297,759
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR FIREPLACE	08/14/2013	ISSUED	D724714	29/464,266
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL SKIRT	03/11/2015	ISSUED	D760,539	29/474,954
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	01/20/2016	ISSUED	10,105,007	14/906,526
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL LEG	08/31/2015	ISSUED	D853,786	29/538,003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH ELONGATE OVAL PROFILE	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D839,047	29/539,822
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	HINGED GRILL LID	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D825,990	29/539,825
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL HANDLE TOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D827,368	29/539,828
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	11/02/2018	ISSUED	RE48,162	29/668,943

Debtor/			Filing or			
Grantor	Ctry	Title	Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger	US	GRILL WITH	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D827,370	29/539,831
Pellet Grills		MODULAR			,	
LLC		COMPONENT				
Traeger	US	GRILL	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D817,091	29/539,832
Pellet Grills		INTERNAL				, ,
LLC		CHIMNEY				
Traeger	US	THREE-TIERED	09/17/2015	ISSUED	D827,371	29/539,834
Pellet Grills		GRILL RACK				
LLC		SYSTEM				
Traeger	US	MULTI-TIERED	03/15/2016	ISSUED	10,568,461	15/070,220
Pellet Grills		GRILL RACK				
LLC		SYSTEM AND				
		GRILL MOUNTS				
Traeger	US	GRILL BASKET	03/15/2016	ISSUED	D829,499	29/558,106
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	" "	03/13/2017	ISSUED	10,218,833	15/510,996
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	11/16/2018	ISSUED	10,951,751	16/193,235
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	" "	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,735,575	16/432,823
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	" "	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,791,208	16/432,798
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,708,409	16/432,815
Pellet Grills						
LLC		11 11	0=/00/0000			1.610.1= 2.66
Traeger	US	" "	07/29/2020	PUBLISHED		16/947,366
Pellet Grills						
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	03/15/2017	ISSUED	10,455,022	15/511,319
Pellet Grills	03		03/13/2017		10,433,022	13/311,319
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	04/16/2018	ISSUED	10,158,720	15/954,199
Pellet Grills			01/10/2010	ISSCED	10,130,720	13/73 1,177
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,701,199	16/432,830
Pellet Grills			50,00,2019			257.02,000
LLC						
Traeger	US	11 11	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,785,363	16/432,837
Pellet Grills					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , ,
LLC						

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	" "	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,764,423	16/432,842
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	" "	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,757,244	16/432,848
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	" "	06/05/2019	ISSUED	10,491,738	16/432,855
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	10/22/2019	ISSUED	10,735,523	16/660,482
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	и и	10/22/2019	ISSUED	10,652,386	16/660,522
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	и и	02/06/2020	PUBLISHED	16/783,551	
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	07/27/2016	ISSUED	10,674,866	15/114,744
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	0.0	04/13/2020	PUBLISHED		16/847,306
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	12/02/2016	ISSUED	10,455,979	15/316,118
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	0.0	03/15/2016	ISSUED	10,213,051	15/070,225
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	и и	01/28/2019	ISSUED	10,874,252	16/259,919
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	NON- CIRCULAR GRILL HANDLE AND ATTACHMENT INTERFACE	11/03/2016	ISSUED	D845,071	29/583,235
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	TABLE TOP GRILL LID	11/03/2016	ISSUED	D845,072	29/583,239
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SYSTEM FOR GRILLS AND SMOKERS	12/02/2016	ISSUED	10,694,892	15/316,121

Debtor/	Ctry	Title	Filing or	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Grantor Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	" "	Deposit Date 01/18/2019	ISSUED	10,975,902	16/319,178
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	PELLET HOPPER LINER FOR BARBECUE SMOKER	02/13/2018	ISSUED	D867,065	29/636,987
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	BARBECUE SMOKER FRONT PANEL	03/19/2018	ISSUED	D913,747	29/640,938
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	SOLID FUEL GRILL FIREPOT	08/21/2018	ISSUED	D903,090	29/660,526
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH SAWHORSE LEGS	10/19/2018	ISSUED	D901,243	29/667,351
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH SAWHORSE LEGS AND SKIRT	10/19/2018	ISSUED	D897,771	29/667,355
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL SAWHORSE LEGS	02/21/2019	ALLOWED		29/681,003
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	11 11	09/22/2020	PENDING		15/733,638
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH COMPONENT FEEDBACK AND REMOTE MONITORING	03/07/2019	PUBLISHED		16/296,081
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	SELF- CLEANING GRILL	03/18/2019	PUBLISHED		16/356,684
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	CYCLONIC AIR CIRCULATION FOR SELF- CLEANING GRILL	03/22/2019	PUBLISHED		16/362,327
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH COLD SMOKE GRILLING MODES	03/22/2019	PUBLISHED		16/362,492

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL WITH BATTERY POWER SYSTEM AND MEASUREMEN T	03/22/2019	ISSUED	10,986,960	16/362,270
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	пп	04/19/2021	PENDING		17/301,929
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	PELLET HOPPER LINER	05/14/2019	PUBLISHED		16/412,191
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	" "	01/03/2020	PUBLISHED		16/734,077
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR GRILL	03/31/2020	PENDING		29/729,948
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR GRILL	03/31/2020	PENDING		29/729,954
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR GRILL	03/31/2020	PENDING		29/729,957
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR GRILL	03/31/2020	PENDING		29/729,959
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	OUTDOOR GRILL	10/06/2020	PENDING		29/652,626
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	GRILL DEVICE, COMPONENTS OF GRILL DEVICE, AND RELATED METHODS	12/30/2020	PENDING		17/138,407
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED STORAGE CONTAINER AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	02/08/2021	PENDING		63/199,996

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	US	A METHOD OF COOKING MULTIPLE DIFFERENT FOOD ITEMS ON A GRILL DEVICE AND RELATED SYSTEMS METHODS	03/16/2021	PENDING		17/249,844
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	VN	" "	09/29/2020	PENDING		3-2020-02434
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	VN	" "	09/29/2020	PENDING		3-2020-02435
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	VN	и и	09/29/2020	PENDING		3-2020-02436
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	VN	н н	09/29/2020	PENDING		3-2020-02433
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	VN	пп	03/15/2021	PENDING		3-2021-00517
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	WO	пп	09/06/2019	PUBLISHED		PCT/US2019/0500 76
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	WO	п п	12/30/2020	PENDING		PCT/US2020/06752 0
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	11 11	12/23/2015	ISSUED	2015/01961	2015/01961
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	11 11	08/21/2015	ISSUED	2016/03418	2016/03418
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	03/22/2016	ISSUED	2016/00428	2016/00428
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	03/16/2016	ISSUED	2016/00390	2016/00390
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	н н	03/16/2016	ISSUED	2016/00389	2016/00389

Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	03/16/2016	ISSUED	2016/00388	2016/00388
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	03/17/2016	ISSUED	2016/00399	2016/00399
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	пп	03/17/2016	ISSUED	2016/00397	2016/00397
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	пп	03/17/2016	ISSUED	2016/00398	2016/00398
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	03/17/2016	ISSUED	2016/00400	2016/00400
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	11 11	09/09/2016	PENDING		2017/02090
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	0.0	03/29/2016	ISSUED	2018/00356	2018/00356
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	0.0	04/08/2016	ISSUED	2018/00324	2018/00324
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	11 11	06/24/2016	ISSUED	2016/06105	2016/06105
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	п п	09/08/2016	PENDING		2017/01332
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	09/09/2016	PENDING		2017-02089
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	пп	01/23/2017	ISSUED	2017/00100	2017/00100
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	" "	01/23/2017	ISSUED	2017/00099	2017/00099
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	0.0	12/19/2017	PENDING		2018/03950
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ZA	п п	09/18/2018	ISSUED	2018/01442	2018/01442
Debtor/ Grantor	Ctry	Title	Filing or Deposit Date	Status	Patent No.	Serial No.

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

US-DOCS\124848065.3

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab	Status
Træger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	AR	29-Jul- 2016	3526703	2908335	le)	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	AR	29-Jul- 2016	3526704	2908334		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	AR	03-Oct- 2018	3747625	3068158		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	AR	03-Oct- 2018	3747626	3068159		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	AR	14-Jul- 2017	3622754	2972628		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	AR	30-Aug- 2017	3637794	2986878		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	AR	30-Aug- 2017	3637795	2986879		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	AR	30-Aug- 2017	3637796	2986880		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	AR	26-Sep- 2018	3745738	3156249		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	AR	26-Sep- 2018	3745739	3148464		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	AR	15-Feb- 2017	3580950	2985907		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	AR	15-Feb- 2017	3580951	2943847		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	AR	15-Feb- 2017	3580952	2943848		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	AR	29-Jul- 2016	3526705	2908330		Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	AR	29-Jul- 2016	3526706	2908328		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	AR	25-Apr- 2014	3323239	2723898		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	AR	25-Apr- 2014	3323240	2723899		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	AR	25-Apr- 2014	3323241	2723900		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	AR	25-Apr- 2014	3323242	2723901		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	AR	25-Apr- 2014	3323243	2723902		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	AR	25-Mar- 2015	3396428	2804426		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	AR	25-Mar- 2015	3396429	2804425		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	AR	25-Mar- 2015	3396430	2831191		Registere
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	AR	13-Sep- 2016	3541631	2904572		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	AR	11-Jun- 2014	3332620	2729643		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET	TRAEGER GRILLS	AR	11-Jun- 2014	3332621	2729644		Registere d

Debtor/Grantor GRILLS.	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	AR	11-Jun- 2014	3332622	2729645		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	AR	11-Jun- 2014	3332623	2729646		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	AR	11-Jun- 2014	3332624	2729647		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	AR	09-Sep- 2015	3439498	2826970		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	AR	09-Sep- 2015	3439499	2826971		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	AR	09-Sep- 2015	3439500	2826976		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	AR	09-Sep- 2015	3439501	2826972		Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AR	06-Jan- 2016	3469003	2852410		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AR	06-Jan- 2016	3469004	2852411		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AR	06-Jan- 2016	3469005	2852412		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AR	06-Jan- 2016	3469006	2852413		Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AR	06-Jan- 2016	3469007	2852414		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	AR	12-Sep- 2016	3541267	2904026		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	AR	09-May- 2017	3601906	2958155		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	AR	09-May- 2017	3601905	2958154		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	AR	09-May- 2017	3601907	2958156		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	AU	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1593676/2182031		159367 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1592991		159299 1	Filed
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591782		159178 2	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	AU	13-Sep- 2018	1433764/1970629	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591786		159178 6	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1591044/2178494		159104 4	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1593065		159306 5	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	AU	31-Mar- 2021	1591566/2180014		159156 6	Filed

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Starus
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	AU	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Peiler Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591778		159177 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1593076		159307 6	Filed
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591788		159178 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591781		159178 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	AU	15-Apr- 2021	A0107736			Filed
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	RENEGADE	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591780		159178 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1594276/2183634		159427 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1592990		159299 0	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	AU	28-Mar- 2019	1999078			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	AU	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591787		159178 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	AU	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1593101/2181877		159310 1	Filed

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	AU	29-Mar- 2021	1594764		159476 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591910		159191 0	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	AU	22-Jan- 2019	1984369			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	AU	30-Mar- 2021	1591907		159190 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	AU	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	AU	05-Nov- 2020	1575414/2155200		157541 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	AU	24-Apr- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	AU	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	AU	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	AU	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	AU	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	AU	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	AU	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	AU	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330	Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Starus
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	AU	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	AU	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	ВН	03-Feb- 2020	1210098		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	ВН	28-Jan- 2020	1533849		153384 9	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	BR	29-Jul- 2016	911409912	911409912		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	BR	29-Jul- 2016	911410007	911410007		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	BR	02-Oct- 2018	916005909	916005909		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	BR	26-Dec- 2017	913959308	913959308		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	BR	19-Sep- 2018	915919184	915919184		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	BR	19-Sep- 2018	915919290	915919290		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTETHE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	BR	17-Feb- 2017	912320176	912320176		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	BR	17-Feb- 2017	912320206	912320206		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	BR	17-Feb- 2017	912320222	912320222		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	BR	29-Jul- 2016	911410228	911410228		Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	BR	29-Jul- 2016	911410333	911410333		Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	BR	08-May- 2014	907666523	907666523		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	BR	08-May 2014	907666485	907666485		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	TRAEGER	BR	08-May- 2014	907666396	907666396		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	BR	08-May 2014	907666515	907666515		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	BR	28-Apr- 2014	907620078	907620078		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	BR	07-Apr- 2015	909216630	909216630		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	BR	07-Apr- 2015	909216380	909216380		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	BR	07-Apr- 2015	909216550	909216550		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	BR	15-Sep- 2016	911634100	911634100		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	BR	11-Jul- 2014	907955550	907955550		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	BR	11-Jui- 2014	907955460	907955460		Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	BR	11-Jul- 2014	907955428	907955428		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	BR	11-Jul- 2014	907955363	907955363		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	BR	11-Jul- 2014	907955240	907955240		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	BR	26-Oct- 2015	910177589	910177589		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	BR	26-Oct- 2015	910177600	910177600		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	BR	06-Jan- 2016	910482772	910482772		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	BR	06-Jan- 2016	910482837	910482837		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	BR	06-Jan- 2016	910482861	910482861		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	BR	06-Jan- 2016	910482896	910482896		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	BR	06-Jan- 2016	910482900	910482900		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	BR	12-Sep- 2016	911613013	911613013		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	BR	20-Apr- 2017	912613912	912613912		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	CA	28-Jul- 2016	1793562	TMA98631 0		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1593676/2109882		159367 6	Filed

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg. No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1592991/2109884		159 <u>2</u> 99	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591782/2108435		159178 2	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	D2	CA	04-Oct- 2018	1923492			Allowed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591786/2108434		159178 6	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1591044/2106807		159104 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1593065/2109879		159306 5	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	CA	31-Mar- 2021	1591566/2108455		159156 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	IRONWOOD	CA	25-Jul- 2017	1849089	TMA10735 76		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591778/2108438		159177 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1593076/2109878		159307 6	Filed
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591788/2108432		159178 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591781/2108436		159178 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	CA	15-Apr- 2021	A0107736			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RENEGADE	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591780		159178 0	Filed

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg. No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1594276/2111504		159427 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1592990/2109885		159299 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	CA	20-Sep- 2017	1858400			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591787/2108433		159178 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	CA	27-Sep- 2018	1922241			Allowed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1593101/2109876		159310 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	CA	29-Mar- 2021	1594764/2111496		159476 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591910/2108427		159191 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	CA	06-Mar- 2017	1825823	TMA10735 73		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	CA	30-Mar- 2021	1591907		159190 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TIMBERLINE	CA	28-Jul- 2016	1793561	TMA10422 01		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	CA	05-Nov- 2020	1575414/2083869		157541 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	CA	12-Jan- 2007	1331238	TMA71655 5		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	CA	01-Apr- 2015	1722082	TMA93904 7		Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	CA	01-Apr- 2015	1722080	TMA97686 2		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	CA	13-Sep- 2016	1800050	TMA10422 19		Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	CA	21-Oct- 2014	1698824	TMA98379 2		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	CA	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	CA	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	CA	03-Sep- 2015	1744678	TMA10806 45		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	CA	13-Aug- 2015	1741632	TMA10379 75		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	CA	22-Jan- 2016	1764540	TMA10135 72		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	CA	27-Apr- 2017	1834674	TMA10735 72		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	СН	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	СН	13-Sep- 2018	1433764	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	СН	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	СН	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	СН	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	СН	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	CH	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	CH	19-Dec- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	СН	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	CH	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Peilet Gnlls, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	СН	20-Dec- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	СН	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	СН	26-Aug- 2016	1320701	1320701	132070 1	Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	CH	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	CH	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	CL.	13-Mar- 2020	1351697	1335462		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	CL	13-Mar- 2020	1351698			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	CN	13-Sep- 2018	1433764		143376 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	CN	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count ry	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	CN	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	CN	24-Apr- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	CN	17-Apr- 2009	7331224	7331224		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	CN	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	CN	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	CN	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER IRONWOOD	CN	19-Aug- 2019	40432984	40432984		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	CN	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	CN	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	CN	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	co	03-Feb- 2020	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	со	28-Jan- 2020	1533849	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	CR	02-Apr- 2020	2020-2621			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	CR	02-Apr- 2020	2020-2623			Publishe d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count ry	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	EM	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1593676		159367 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1592991		159299 1	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591782		159178 2	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	ЕМ	13-Sep- 2018	1433764	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591786		159178 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1591044		159104 4	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1593065		159306 5	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	EM	31-Mar- 2021	1591566		159156 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	EM	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591778		159177 8	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1593076		159307 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591788		159178 8	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	EM	30-Mar 2021	1591781		159178 1	Publishe d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	EM	15-Apr- 2021	A0107736			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RENEGADE	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591780		159178 0	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1594276		159427 6	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1592990		159299 0	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	EM	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591787		159178 7	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	EM	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1593101		159310 1	Publishe d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	EM	29-Mar- 2021	1594764		159476 4	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591910		159191 0	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	EM	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	EM	30-Mar- 2021	1591907		159190 7	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	EM	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	EM	05-Nov- 2020	1575414		157541 4	Publishe d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	EM	12-Jan- 2007	005610589	005610589		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	EM	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	ЕМ	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	EM	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	EM	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	ЕМ	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	EM	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	EM	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	EM	08-Jan- 2016	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	EM	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	GB	23-Jul- 2016	UK00801317436	UK0080131 7436		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1593676		159367 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1592991		159299 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591782		159178 2	Filed

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	GB	13-Sep- 2018	UK00801433764	UK0080143 3764		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591786		159178 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1591044		159104 4	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1593065		159306 5	Filed
Tracger Peller Grills, LLC	FREMONT	GB	31-Mar- 2021	1591566		159156 6	Filed
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	GB	03-Jul- 2017	UK00801362136	UK0080136 2136		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591778		159177 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1593076		159307 6	Filed
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591788		159178 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591781		159178 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	GB	15-Apr- 2021	A0107736			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RENEGADE	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591780		159178 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIÐGEBACK	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1594276		159427 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	GB	30-Mar 2021	1592990		159299 0	Filed

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	GB	10-Aug- 2017	UK00801368565	UK0080136 8565		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591787		159178 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	GB	04-Sep- 2018	UK00801433347	UK0080143 3347		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1593101		159310 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	GB	29-Mar- 2021	1594764		159476 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591910		159191 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	GB	07-Feb- 2017	UK00801344048	UK0080134 4048		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	GB	30-Mar- 2021	1591907		159190 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	GB	23-Jul- 2016	UK00801317437	UK0080131 7437		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	GB	12-Jan- 2007	UK00905610589	UK0090561 0589		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	GB	06-Jan- 2015	UK00801273301	UK0080127 3301		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	GB	26-Aug- 2016	UK00801319847	UK0080131 9847		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	GB	04-Jun- 2014	UK00801228133	UK0080122 8133		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	GB	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	GB	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	GB	03-Sep- 2015	UK00801292442	UK0080129 2442		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	GB	30-Dec- 2015	UK00801323303	UK0080132 3303		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	GB	08-Jan- 2016	UK00801321050	UK0080132 1050		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	GB	13-Apr- 2017	UK00801354368	UK0080135 4368		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	HK	19-Feb- 2020	305194738	305194738		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	HK	19-Feb- 2020	305194747	305194747		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	ID	03-Feb- 2020	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	ID	28-Jan- 2020	1533849	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	IL	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	IL	13-Sep- 2018	1433764	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	IL	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	IL	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	IL.	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	IL	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	IL	08-Jan- 2016	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	IL	08-Jan- 2016	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	IL	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	IL	08-Jan- 2016	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	IL	31-Mar- 2016	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	IL.	04-Jan- 2017	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	IL	26-Aug- 2016	1320701	1320701	132070 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	IL	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	IL	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	IN	03-Feb- 2020	1210098/4474505	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	IN	28-Jan- 2020	1533849/4551529	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	Ъ	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	JP	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	ъ	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	ъ	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	ъ	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	JP	24-Apr- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	IP	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	ъ	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	P	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	Ъ	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	Ъ	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	P	26-Aug- 2016	1320701	1320701	132070 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	ъ	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	JP	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	KR	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	KR	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	KR	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	KR	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	KR	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	KR	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Peller Griffs LLC	TRAEGER	KR	10-Nov- 2015	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	KR	16-Dec- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	KR	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	KR	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	KR	31-Mar- 2016	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	KR	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	KR	26-Aug- 2016	1320701	1320701	132070 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	KR	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	KR	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	MX	23-Jul- 2016	1816756	1317436	131743 6	Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED LOGIC	MX	23-Jul- 2016	1816755	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	D2	MX	13-Sep- 2018	2131297	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	MX	13-Sep- 2018	2131298	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	MX	03-Jul- 2017	1937756	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	MX	10-Aug- 2017	1955931	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	MX	10-Aug- 2017	1955932	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	MX	10-Aug- 2017	1955933	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	MX	04-Sep- 2018	2128954	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	MX	04-Sep- 2018	2128955	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	MX	07-Feb- 2017	1890125	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	MX	07-Feb- 2017	1890126	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	MX	07-Feb- 2017	1890127	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1317437/2265041		131743 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	мх	30-Apr- 2019	1317437/2265042		131743 7	Filed

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	MX	23-Jul- 2016	1816757	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	MX	23-Jul- 2016	1816758	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1210098/2255523		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1210098/2255524		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1210098/2255525		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1210098/2255526		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1210098/2255527		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	24-Apr- 2014	1511565	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	24-Apr- 2014	1511566	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	24-Apr- 2014	1511567	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	24-Apr- 2014	1511568	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	MX	24-Apr- 2014	1511569	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	MX	06-Jan- 2015	1682033	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Tracger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	MX	06-Jan- 2015	1682034	1273301	127330 1	Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	MX	06-Jan- 2015	1682035	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	MX	30-Apr- 2019	1471042/2217487	1471042	147104 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	MX	26-Aug- 2016	1824414	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	MX	04-Jun- 2014	1565513	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	MX	04-Jun- 2014	1565516	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	MX	03-Sep- 2015	1729136	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	мх	03-Sep- 2015	1729137	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	MX	03-Sep- 2015	1729139	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	мх	30-Dec- 2015	1833300	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	MX	30-Dec- 2015	1833302	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	мх	13-Jun- 2017	1917879	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	MX	13-Apr- 2017	1914802	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	MX	13-Apr- 2017	1914801	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	MY	03-Feb- 2020	1210098		121009 8	Filed

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing	Application No.	Registration	Int'l Reg No	Status
ntor		fy	Date		No.	(if applicab le)	
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	MY	28-Jan- 2020	1533849		153384 9	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	NO NO	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere ti
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	NO	13-Sep- 2018	1433764	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	NO	03-Jul- 2017	201711080	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	NO	10-Aug- 2017	1368565/2017130 69	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	NO	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	NO NO	19-Dec- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	NO	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	NO	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	NO	20-Dec- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	NO	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	NO	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	NO	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	NZ	23-Jui- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	BASIN	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1593676		159367 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1592991		159299 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	ZZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591782		159178 2	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	NZ	13-Sep- 2018	1433764	1433764	143376 4	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591786		159178 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1591044		159104 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1593065		159306 5	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	NZ	31-Mar- 2021	1591566		159156 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	NZ	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591778		159177 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1593076		159307 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591788		159178 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591781		159178 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RENEGADE	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591780		159178 0	Filed

						Int'i Reg	
Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	No. (if applicab- le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1594276		159427 6	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1592990		159299 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	NZ	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591787		159178 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	NZ.	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1593101		159310 1	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	1594764		159476 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	NZ	30-Mar- 2021	1591910		159191 0	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	NZ	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	NZ.	30-Mar- 2021	1591907		159190 7	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	NZ	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	NZ	05-Nov- 2020	1575414		157541 4	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	NZ	08-Jan- 2016	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	NZ.	08-Jan- 2016	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Starus
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	NZ	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	NZ	08-Jan- 2016	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	NZ	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	NZ	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	NZ	31-Mar- 2016	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	NZ	04-Jan- 2017	1323303	1323303	132330 3	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFTRE	NZ	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	NZ	13-Apr- 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	PA	28-Feb- 2020	279874	279874		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	PA	28-Feb- 2020	279875	279875		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	PE	04-Mar- 2020	840181-2020	26919		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	PE	04-Mar- 2020	840167-2020	26873		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	PH	03-Feb- 2020	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	PH	28-Jan- 2020	1533849	1533849	153384 9	Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	RU	23-Jul- 2016	1317436	1317436	131743 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	RU	03-Jul- 2017	1362136	1362136	136213 6	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	RU	10-Aug- 2017	1368565	1368565	136856 5	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	RU	04-Sep- 2018	1433347	1433347	143334 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	RU	07-Feb- 2017	1344048	1344048	134404 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	RU	23-Jul- 2016	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	RU	19-Dec- 2014	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	RU	06-Jan- 2015	1273301	1273301	127330 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	RU	26-Aug- 2016	1319847	1319847	131984 7	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	RU	04-Jun- 2014	1228133	1228133	122813 3	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	RU	03-Sep- 2015	1292442	1292442	129244 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	RU	30-Dec- 2015	1323303	1323303	132330	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	RU	26-Aug- 2016	1320701	1320701	132070 1	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	RU	13-Jun- 2017	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	RU	13-Apr 2017	1354368	1354368	135436 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	SG	03-Feb- 2020	1210098/4020200 5484R	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	SG	28-Jan- 2020	1533849/4020201 1742U	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	TH	03-Feb- 2020	1210098		121009 8	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	TH	28-Jan- 2020	1533849		153384 9	Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	TR	03-Feb- 2020	1210098		121009 8	Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	TR	28-Jan- 2020	1533849/2020/663 05	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	TW	27-Feb- 2020	109011773	02106617		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	TW	27-Feb- 2020	109011774	02106618		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	UA	03-Feb- 2020	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	UA	28-Jan- 2020	1533849	1533849	153384 9	Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	US	01-Feb- 2016	86/893575	5282018		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	us	20-Oct- 2020	90/265358			Publishe d ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BLACKENED SASKATCHEWAN	US	07-May- 2021	90/696981			Filed

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Starus
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	US	08-May- 2020	88/907064			Suspende d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	US	04-Dec- 2019	88/715271	6143672		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	COLOR MARK (ORANGE)	US	30-Jul- 2020	90/083580			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	US	07-Sep- 2018	88/108828	6008789		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	US	08-May- 2020	88/907075			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	US	19-Feb- 2021	90/536594			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	US	19-Feb- 2021	90/536593			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	US	08-Mar- 2021	90/566191			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	US	24-Jun- 2017	87/504029	5628801		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LL C	JUNIOR	US	08-May- 2020	88/907068	6205509		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TRAEGER GRILL LID) (COLOR)	US	05-Feb- 2020	88/785458			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TRAEGER SMOKE STACK)	us	05-Feb- 2020	88/785460			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	US	19-Feb- 2021	90/536591			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	US	28-Aug- 2020	90/145506			Filed ITU

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	US	08-May- 2020	88/907072	6205510		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	us	14-Apr- 2021	90/644461			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RENEGADE	us	08-May- 2020	88/907062	6210020		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	us	20-Oct- 2020	90/265354			Publishe d ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	us	08-May- 2020	88/907071	6275666		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	us	03-May- 2016	87/023748	5365719		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SILVERTON	US	04-Dec- 2019	88/715266	6143671		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	us	25-Aug- 2018	88/092805	5738754		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	us	31-Aug- 2018	88/100399	5927951		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	STAYDRY	us	19-Feb- 2021	90/536600			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	SWIFTSTART	US	19-Feb- 2021	90/536605			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	us	08-May- 2020	88/907078			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	US	06-Sep- 2016	87/162009	6096656		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	US	08-May- 2020	88/907066			Publishe d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	US	01-Feb- 2016	86/893564	5287056		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	US	28-Jan- 2020	88/776306			Allowed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	US	27-Sep- 2019	88/633903			Allowed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	US	04-Nov- 2020	90/298898			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	US	28-Oct- 2013	86/103558	4559448		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	US	07-Feb- 2013	85/843395	4569153		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	US	14-Jul- 2006	78/929918	3244718		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	US	16-Nov- 2010	85/178217	4082237		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	US	24-Jan- 2020	88/771769			Allowed FFU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN)	US	04-Nov- 2020	90/298902			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	US	01-Jan- 2015	86/494007	4989530		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	US	03-Nov- 2015	86/808518	5277065		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	US	24-Apr- 2014	86/262237	5055041		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	US	29-Oct- 2020	90/286951			Filed ITU

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	US	21-Apr- 2021	90/660933			Filed ITU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (BARN)	US	27-Sep- 2019	88/633913			Allowed ITU
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER TRAEGER COOKING WITH WOOD FOR OVER 30 YEARS EST.1987 (AND DESIGN)	US	27-Sep- 2019	88/633907			Allowed ETU
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	US	17-Aug- 2015	86/726613	5601615		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	us	17-Aug- 2015	86/982740	5459568		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	US	06-Jul- 2015	86/684539	5276913		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER WOOD PELLET GRILLS	US	16-Nov- 2010	85/178243	4082238		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills LLC	TRAEGER WOOD PELLET GRILLS (AND DESIGN)	US	21-Feb- 2013	85/856059	4472461		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	US	03-Nov- 2015	86/808411	5281848		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	US	03-Nov- 2015	86/808239	5237730		Registere d
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	US	06-Sep- 2016	87/162004	6013926		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RONWOOD	VN	30-Apr- 2019	1362136			Filed
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	VN	30-Apr- 2019	1317437	1317437	131743 7	Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab lc)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	VN	30-Apr- 2019	1210098	1210098	121009 8	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	VN	30-Apr- 2019	1471042	1471042	147104 2	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	VN	30-Apr- 2019	1321050	1321050	132105 0	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	WP	23-Jul- 2016	A0060387	1317436		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	BASIN	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107029	1593676		Registere d
Tracger Pellet Grills, LLC	BRONSON	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107075	1592991		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	CENTURY	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107077	1591782		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	WP	13-Sep- 2018	A0079104	1433764		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EASTWOOD	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107074	1591786		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	EVENFLOW	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107025	1591044		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREEFLOW	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107017	1593065		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	FREMONT	WP	31-Mar- 2021	A0107031	1591566		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	WP	03-Jul- 2017	A0068216	1362136		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	JUNIOR	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107073	1591778		Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab	Status
Træger Pellet Grills, LLC	MODIFIRE	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107015	1593076	le)	Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	PRAIRIE	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107076	1591788		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RANGER	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107072	1591781		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	REDLAND	WP	15-Apr- 2021	A0107736			Filed
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	RENEGADE	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107071	1591780		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	RIDGEBACK	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107030	1594276		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SCOUT	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107070	1592990		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	WP	10-Aug- 2017	A0069120	1368565		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	SILVERTON	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107067	1591787		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	WP	04-Sep- 2018	A0078856	1433347		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Griffs, LLC	STAYDRY	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107013	1593101		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SWIFTSTART	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107012	1594764		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TAILGATER	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107069	1591910		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	WP	07-Feb- 2017	A0064868	1344048		Registere d

Debtor/Gra ntor	Trademark	Count	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	int'i Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TEXAS ELITE	WP	30-Mar- 2021	A0107068	1591907		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	WP	23-Jul- 2016	A0060386	1317437		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills LLC	TRAEGER	WP	24-Apr- 2014	A0042226	1210098		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER	WP	05-Nov- 2020	A0101932	1575414		Registere d
Traeger Peller Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	WP	06-Jan- 2015	A0047445	1273301		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	WP	30-Apr- 2019	A0085596	1471042		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (REVISED LOGO)	WP	28-Jan- 2020	A0093672	1533849		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	WP	26-Aug- 2016	A0061175	1319847		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	WP	04-Jun- 2014	A0043084	1228133		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER P.A.L.	WP	29-Mar- 2021	A0107026			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER PROVISIONS	WP	22-Apr- 2021	A0108035			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	WP	03-Sep- 2015	A0052912	1292442		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	WP	30-Dec- 2015	A0055596	1323303		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	WP	26-Aug- 2016	A0061174	1320701		Registere d

Debtor/Grantor	Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	WP	08-Jan- 2016	A0055750	1321050		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	WP	13-Apr- 2017	A0066341	1354368		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	ZA	27-Jul- 2016	2016/21018			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	ADVANCED GRILLING LOGIC	ZA	01-Aug- 2016	2016/21631	2016/21631		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	ZA	01-Oct- 2018	2018/28500			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	D2	ZA	01-Oct- 2018	2018/28501			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	IRONWOOD	ZA	12-Jul- 2017	2017/19450	2017/19450		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	ZA	28-Aug- 2017	2017/24916			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	ZA	28-Aug- 2017	2017/24917			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SET IT AND FORGET IT	ZA	28-Aug- 2017	2017/24918			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	ZA	18-Sep- 2018	2018/27149			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	SMOKE SCIENCE	ZA	18-Sep- 2018	2018/27150			Publishe d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	ZA	15-Feb- 2017	2017/04100			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	ZA	15-Feb- 2017	2017/04101			Filed

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count ry	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Peilet Grills, LLC	TASTE THE WOOD FIRED DIFFERENCE	ZA	15-Feb- 2017	2017/04102			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	ZA	27-Jul- 2016	2016/21020			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TIMBERLINE	ZA	27-Jul- 2016	2016/21021			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	ZA	23-Jan- 2015	2015/01760			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	ZA	23-Jan- 2015	2015/01761			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	ZA	23-Jan- 2015	2015/01762			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER	ZA	23-Jan- 2015	2015/01763			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS. LLC	TRAEGER	ZA	23-Jan- 2015	2015/01764			Filed
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	ZA	04-Feb- 2015	2015/02852	2015/02852		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	ZA	04-Feb- 2015	2015/02853	2015/02853		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER (AND DESIGN) (ORIGINAL LOGO)	ZA	04-Feb- 2015	2015/02854	2015/02854		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER DOWNDRAFT EXHAUST	ZA	13-Sep- 2016	2016/26194			Publishe d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count ry	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No. (if applicab le)	Status
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	ZA	23-Dec- 2014	2014/35240	2014/35240		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	ZA	23-Dec- 2014	2014/35241	2014/35241		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	ZA	23-Dec- 2014	2014/35242	2014/35242		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	ZA	23-Dec- 2014	2014/35243	2014/35243		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS LLC	TRAEGER GRILLS	ZA	23-Dec- 2014	2014/35244	2014/35244		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	ZA	04-Sep- 2015	2015/25016	2015/25016		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	ZA	04-Sep- 2015	2015/25017	2015/25017		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	ZA	04-Sep- 2015	2015/25018	2015/25018		Registere d
TRAEGER PELLET GRILLS, LLC	TRAEGER WIFIRE	ZA	04-Sep 2015	2015/25019	2015/25019		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	ZA	05-Jan- 2016	2016/00348	2016/00348		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	ZA	05-Jan- 2016	2016/00349	2016/00349		Registere d

Debtor/Gra	Trademark	Count ry	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Int'l Reg No (if applicab le)	Status
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	ZA	05-Jan- 2016	2016/00350	2016/00350		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	ZA	05-Jan- 2016	2016/00351	2016/00351		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRAEGER WOOD FIRED GRILLS	ZA	05-Jan- 2016	2016/00352	2016/00352		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	TRU CONVECTION	ZA	08-Sep- 2016	2016/25719	2016/25719		Registere d
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	ZA	28-Apr- 2017	2017/11642			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	ZA	28-Apr- 2017	2017/11641			Filed
Traeger Pellet Grills, LLC	WIFIRE	ZA	28-Apr- 2017	2017/11643			Filed

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

B.L. 15	2	6	The state of the s	Publication	Reg.	D. W.
Debtor/Grantor	Country	Status	Title	Date	Date	Reg. No.
Traeger Pellet			TRAEGER BARN			
Grills, LLC	US	Registered	PHOTOGRAPH	07/01/16	10/24/19	VA0002183684
Traeger Pellet			TRAEGER BARN			
Grills, LLC	US	Registered	ILLUSTRATION	11/01/16	10/24/19	VA0002183683
			TRAEGER BUTCHER			
Traeger Pellet			PRINT PATTERN			
Grills, LLC	US	Registered	PAPER	02/01/17	11/07/19	VA0002191912

US-DOCS\124848065.3

RECORDED: 07/09/2021